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Tiered Tuition 
  at Jefferson College
Jefferson College is implementing tiered tuition effective for Fall 2024.  
You will now be able to calculate your cost of attendance more easily with  
the elimination of technology, activity, lab, online, and hybrid fees. 

2024-2025 Tiered Tuition Rates

2024-2025 Tier Composition*

Tier 1

Tier 2

Tier 3

In-District
$175

$230

$295

Tier One:  Approximately 78% of all credit hours delivered

Tier Two:  Approximately 14% of all credit hours delivered

Tier Three:  Approximately 8% of all credit hours delivered

Out-of-District
$235

$290

$355

Out-of-State
$295

$350

$415

Art (ART)

Biology (BIO)

Business/Management (BUS/MGT)

College Studies (COL)

Communication (COM)

Computer Information Systems (CIS)

Criminal Justice (CRJ)

Automotive Technology (AUT)

Chemistry (CHM)

Culinary Arts (CUL)

Engineering (EGR)

Health Information Technology (HIT)

Heating, Refrigeration, A/C Technology (HRA)

Physical Therapist Assistant (PTA)

Practical Nursing (PNE)

Early Childhood Education (ECE)

Economics (ECO)

Teacher Education (EDU)

EMT/Paramedic (EMT/PAR)

English (ENG)

Foreign Language (FRN/GRM/SPN)

Geography (GEO)

Law Enforcement Academy (LEA)

Machine Tool Technology (MTT)

Music (MSA/MSC)

Precision Machining Technology (PMT)

Veterinary Technology (VAT)

Welding (WLD)

Radiologic Technology (RAD)

Registered Nursing (RNR)

Guidance (GUD)

Health/Physical Education (HPE)

History (HST)

Mathematics (MTH)

Philosophy (PHL)

Physical Science (PHY)

Political Science (PSC)

Psychology (PSY)

Social Work (SWK)

Sociology (SOC)

Technical Internship (INT)

Theatre (THT)

Tiers are based on the instructional cost of the program.

*Note: Tiered tuition does not apply to dual credit/dual enrollment courses.



Here are some examples of what tiered tuition could look like for you.

Jefferson County Resident - General Education

Jefferson County Resident - Pre-Health Occupations Programs

Jefferson County Resident - Welding Technology

Jefferson County Resident - Radiologic Technology 

Tier

1
1
2
1
2

Tier

1
1
1
1

Tier

2
2
1
2
1

Tier

3
3
3
3
3
3

Course

ENG101
HST103
CHM101
COL101
MSC131

Course

PSY101
BIO211
CIS125

ENG101

Course

WLD141
MTT108
MTH105
MTT116
COL101

Course

RAD105
RAD115
RAD101
RAD130
RAD125
RAD140

Course Title

English Composition I
US History I 

Intro to Chemistry 
Intro to College 

Music Appreciation

Course Title

General Psychology
Anatomy & Physiology I 

Computer Concepts & Applications 
English Composition I

Course Title

Gas & Beginning Arc Welding
Industrial Blueprint Reading

Industrial Math
Dimensional Metrology

Intro to College

Course Title

Introduction to Radiography
Radiographic Positioning I

Radiation Protection
Patient Care Management

Radiographic Positioning II
Radiographic Exposures

Book rental fees not included.*

Book rental fees not included.*

Book rental fees not included.*

Book rental fees not included.*

*2023-2024 bookstore fees are $24 per credit hour.

Credit Hours

3
3
5
1
3

15 cr hrs

Credit Hours

3
4
3
3

13 cr hrs

Credit Hours

5
3
3
3
1

15 cr hrs

Credit Hours

1
3
2
2
3
3

14 cr hrs

Cost Per Class

$525
$525

$1,150
$175
$690

$3,065

Cost Per Class

$525
$700
$525
$525

$2,275

Cost Per Class

$1,150
$690
$525
$690
$175

$3,230

Cost Per Class

$295
$885
$590
$590
$885
$885

$4,130


