# **Tiered Tuition** at Jefferson College

Jefferson College is implementing tiered tuition effective for Fall 2024. You will now be able to calculate your cost of attendance more easily with the elimination of technology, activity, lab, online, and hybrid fees.

## 2024-2025 Tiered Tuition Rates

	In-District	<b>Out-of-District</b>	Out-of-State
Tier 1	\$175	\$235	\$295
Tier 2	\$230	\$290	\$350
Tier 3	\$295	\$355	\$415

## **2024-2025 Tier Composition\*** Tiers are based on the instructional cost of the program.

Jeffersor

## **Tier One:** Approximately 78% of all credit hours delivered

Art (ART)	Early Childhood Education (ECE)	Guidance (GUD)	Psychology (PSY)
Biology (BIO)	Economics (ECO)	Health/Physical Education (HPE)	Social Work (SWK)
Business/Management (BUS/MGT)	Teacher Education (EDU)	History (HST)	Sociology (SOC)
College Studies (COL)	EMT/Paramedic (EMT/PAR)	Mathematics (MTH)	Technical Internship (INT)
Communication (COM)	English (ENG)	Philosophy (PHL)	Theatre (THT)
Computer Information Systems (CIS)	Foreign Language (FRN/GRM/SPN)	Physical Science (PHY)	
Criminal Justice (CRJ)	Geography (GEO)	Political Science (PSC)	

**Tier Two:** Approximately 14% of all credit hours delivered

Automotive Technology (AUT) Chemistry (CHM) Culinary Arts (CUL) Engineering (EGR) Health Information Technology (HIT) Heating, Refrigeration, A/C Technology (HRA)

Law Enforcement Academy (LEA) Machine Tool Technology (MTT) Music (MSA/MSC) Precision Machining Technology (PMT) Veterinary Technology (VAT) Welding (WLD)

### **Tier Three:** Approximately 8% of all credit hours delivered

Physical Therapist Assistant (PTA) Practical Nursing (PNE)

Radiologic Technology (RAD) Registered Nursing (RNR)

\*Note: Tiered tuition does not apply to dual credit/dual enrollment courses.

## Here are some examples of what tiered tuition could look like for you.

Tier	Course	<b>Course Title</b>	<b>Credit Hours</b>	Cost Per Class
1	ENG101	English Composition I	3	\$525
1	HST103	US History I	3	\$525
2	CHM101	Intro to Chemistry	5	\$1,150
1	COL101	Intro to College	1	\$175
2	MSC131	Music Appreciation	3	\$690
Book rental fees not included.*		15 cr hrs	\$3,065	

#### **Jefferson County Resident - General Education**

#### **Jefferson County Resident - Pre-Health Occupations Programs**

Tier	Course	<b>Course Title</b>	<b>Credit Hours</b>	Cost Per Class
1	PSY101	General Psychology	3	\$525
1	BIO211	Anatomy & Physiology I	4	\$700
1	CIS125	Computer Concepts & Applications	3	\$525
1	ENG101	English Composition I	3	\$525
	Book rental fees not included.*		13 cr hrs	\$2,275

#### **Jefferson County Resident - Welding Technology**

Tier	Course	Course Title	<b>Credit Hours</b>	Cost Per Class
2	WLD141	Gas & Beginning Arc Welding	5	\$1,150
2	MTT108	Industrial Blueprint Reading	3	\$690
1	MTH105	Industrial Math	3	\$525
2	MTT116	Dimensional Metrology	3	\$690
1	COL101	Intro to College	1	\$175
	Book rental fees not included.*		15 cr hrs	\$3,230

#### **Jefferson County Resident - Radiologic Technology**

Tier	Course	<b>Course Title</b>	<b>Credit Hours</b>	Cost Per Class
3	RAD105	Introduction to Radiography	1	\$295
3	RAD115	Radiographic Positioning I	3	\$885
3	RAD101	<b>Radiation Protection</b>	2	\$590
3	RAD130	Patient Care Management	2	\$590
3	RAD125	Radiographic Positioning II	3	\$885
3	RAD140	Radiographic Exposures	3	\$885
	Book rental fees not included.*		14 cr hrs	\$4,130

\*2023-2024 bookstore fees are \$24 per credit hour.